1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. | 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.] 6. PROJECT NO, {if appficatie)
PO0002 09092007 Memo 82207
8. ISSUED BY cooE | 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY (votwrinsatems) CODE {
Department of Homeland Security Dept of Homeland Sccurity
Customs & Border Protection Customs & Border Protection
1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW Office of Procurernent - NP 1310
NP 1310 1300 Peangylvania Ave. NW
Washington DC 20229 Washingtea : DC 20229

B. NAME AND ADDREES OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireel, counly, Siale and Zip Coda) 8A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAPISCAN SECURITY PRODUCTS INC

8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

3232 W EL SEGUNDO BLVD 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HAWTHORNE CA 90250 X| HSBP1005D00938 !
CODE 000000000 ] FAGILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)  09/09/2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS GF SOLICITATIONS

Lo abova numbered sclicaion is amenided as setfors s Namn 14. Tive hour and dets specied for receipt of Offers [ ] wedendes, T ] snct
oxlsnded. mmmmdumwummmuﬁmhmmuumu.wmummmnuMm

{#) by compieting lems & and 185, ad retuming mwmm(h)wmmmumhmsmmmumm

- mubrnitiod; or (c) By aaparate letior or ielogram which nckidios = refersnce Io the sakcitation and smendment sumbers. FAILUIRE OF YOUR ACKNOWL EDGENENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. llbywmoumhmmﬂmuﬂmmoﬂr-mm,mwmmhmwuhgmww.provmdowh
|mwmmmnmummmummummmemMrmmm

12. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
-— IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Speclly authorRy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH i ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,

D. OTHER (Specily type of mociication 33 authorily]

X1 Clausea.7 v

Appropvistion date, aic, ) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT YO THE AUTHORITY OF AR 43,102 12
©. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

E. IMPORTANY: Contractor i not 1a required fo sign this docurbnt and retum 1 copiss t lsuing office,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Ovgunized by UCF saction headings, inckrding soRcitalionA:ontract subject multer wihens fasitie.)

1. Period of Performance

In accordance with ¢ontract clauge A.7 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract, the Period of Performance bf this contract is hereby extended from
September 3§, 2007, to September 8, 2008.

muumm.umwmwmmmhmmmm.unmuw.mmmwnlnmmmm
w

16A_NAME AND (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
v F Linda M. Krough )

SIGNED N

‘NSN 7540-01-162-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (45 CFR) 53.243

e
15C. DATE 18C. DATE

J, 9/ /by

’.?,




1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF.DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES

PO00O2 09/09/2007 Memo 82207 2. f 3

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section headings, including solcltaionEonirect subject matier whers foagiie.)
2. 3052.215-70 SMALL BUSINRSS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN REPORTING (JUN 2006)

(a}) The Contractor shall enter the information for the Subcontracting Report for
Individual Contracts {(formally the Standaxd Form 294 (9F 294)) and the Summary
Subcontract Report (formally the Standard Form 295 (SF-295}) into the Electronic
Subcontracting Reporting System {eSRS) at http://www._esra.gov.

{b) The Contractor shall include this clause in all subcontracts that include
the clauge at {FAR) 48 CFR 52.215-9.

3. Bection 508 Compliance

Section 508 of the Rehablljitation Act {29 U.8.C, 794d), as amended by the
Workforce Investment Act of 1998 (P.L. 105-220), Auguat 7, 1998, requires that
when Federal agencies develop, procurs, maintain, or use electronic and
information technology, they must ensure that it is accesgible to people with
disabilities. Federal employees and membars of the public who have disabilitias
muat have access to and use of information and gervices that is comparable to
the access and use available to non-dieabled Federal employees and mesmbars of
the public.

Fo Applicable Technical sStandards were determined for this contract work
statement or subsequent delivery order work statements., These acquisitiocns have
excaptions to Section 508 that will be applied.

Bxceptions for these work statements have been determined by DHS and only the
exceptions deacribed herein shall be applied. Any request for additional
exceptiona shall be sent to the COTR and a determination will be made in
accordance with DHS MD 4010.2. DHS has identified the following exceptions that
may be applied:

36 CFR 1194.3(e} - Fundamental Alteration, applisa to the portions of these work
gtatement where the item reguires changes to comply with Section 508 and would
render the acquired item useless for its intended purpose. After reviewing the
business needs for thia work statement, the acquired or davelcped product is
meant to provide information through sight, sound and text concurrently in order
for a user to interpret collectively. In order to comply with Section 508,
supporting the functiocnal performance criteria would rendar thig product useless
and thareby fail to support business requirements. DHS has authorized this
exception for ths imaging systems within these work statements. In addition,
the training provided was dstermined to be a simulated effort to tha imaging
system with the same requirements and is thereby authorized to apply this
exception.

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. $0-83)




AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, PAGE OF PAGES
P00002 05/09/2007 Memo 82207 3 | 3
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (mwucrmmmmmmmmmmm

36 CFR 1194.3(b} - Incidental te Contract, all RIT that is exclusively owned and
used by tha contractor to fulfill these work statements does not raquire
compliance with Section 508. This exception does not apply to any BIT
deliverable, service or item that will be used by any Federal employea(s) or
member{s} of the public. This exception only applies to those contractors
assigned to fulfill the obligations of these work stataments and for the
purposes of this requirement, are not considered members of the public.

36 CFR 1194.3(f) - Back Office, applies to any EIT item that will be located in
spaces frequented only by service personnel for maintenance, repair, or
cccasional monitoring of equipment. This exception does not include remote user
interfaces that are accessible outside the encloged *gpace . "

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)






